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Cemetery
T O W N  O F  U N I T Y

info@townofunity.com     www.townofunity.com

UNITY PLEASANT VIEW CEMETERY

1 KM NORTH WEST OF THE TOWN OF UNITY

Town Office
306-228-2621 

info@townofunity.com
www.townofunity.com
#2 100 First Ave West

Unity, Sask.
S0K 4L0

Today and always may
loving memories bring

you peace, comfort,
and strength.

Where we are



Things to Note

Single Plot
One casket or
One casket plus one cremains or
One casket plus two cremains or
Three cremains (placed at head,
middle, foot)

Important Note
Although you may have two or three

remains per plot, only ONE headstone
is permitted. Allow space for all the

expected names. No exceptions will be
made.

A minimum of two working days notice must be
provided to the Town for the preparation of a
grave before interment.

All headstones/markers require a permit from
the Town of Unity before installation.

Information Costs

Only approved monuments or memorials that
are considered permanent are permitted year
round.

All decorative items must be permanently
attached to the foundation or headstone. A
minimum of 4 inches is required around the
perimeter of object or decorative item. The
cemetery will no longer keep any items that are
not permanently attached to the headstone.

No ornaments, solar lights or any decorative
item shall be placed on the pathway runners, or
installed directly into the ground.

The Town of Unity shall not be liable for any
loss or damage due to vandalism or regular
maintenance to monuments, markers, or other
objects in the cemetery.

The Town reserves the right to permanently
move or remove any monument or marker that
is in disrepair or poses a safety concern.

Graves are issued according to the next
available plot/lot in sequence.

Plot/Niche Purchase

SINGLE PLOT     
DOUBLE PLOT
INFANT PLOT

SINGLE
COLUMBARIUM

COMPANION
COLUMBARIUM               

$775
$1150
$350

$1525

$2075

$800
$1150
$375

$1550

$3000

2027

$775
$1125
$350

$1525

$2075

2025 2026

Opening & Closing

ADULT PLOT    
INFANT PLOT
CREMAINS 

Additional fees for weekend/holiday interment
CREMAINS
VAULT          

$500
$260
$260

$300
$325

$490
$250
$250

$275
$300

$500
$250
$250

$300
$325

20272025 2026

VAULT    
URN          

$930
$230

$960
$260

2027
$930
$230

2025 2026

Exhumation

For full details about cemetery operations,
policies, and regulations, refer to Town Policy 4.4


