Today and always may loving memories bring you peace, comfort, and strength.



Town Office 306-228-2621 info@townofunity.com www.townofunity.com #2 100 First Ave West Unity, Sask. SOK 4LO



## Where we are

UNITY PLEASANT VIEW CEMETERY

1 KM NORTH WEST OF THE TOWN OF UNITY

info@townofunity.com www.townofunity.com





Cemetery TOWN OF UNITY

# Things to Note

A minimum of two working days notice must be provided to the Town for the preparation of a grave before interment.

All headstones/markers require a permit from the Town of Unity before installation.

Only approved monuments or memorials that are considered permanent are permitted year round.

All decorative items must be permanently attached to the foundation or headstone. A minimum of 4 inches is required around the perimeter of object or decorative item. The cemetery will no longer keep any items that are not permanently attached to the headstone.

No ornaments, solar lights or any decorative item shall be placed on the pathway runners, or installed directly into the ground.

The Town of Unity shall not be liable for any loss or damage due to vandalism or regular maintenance to monuments, markers, or other objects in the cemetery.

The Town reserves the right to permanently move or remove any monument or marker that is in disrepair or poses a safety concern.

Graves are issued according to the next available plot/lot in sequence.

### Information



#### Single Plot

- One casket or
- One casket plus one cremains or
- One casket plus two cremains or
- Three cremains (placed at head, middle, foot)



#### **Important Note**

Although you may have two or three remains per plot, only ONE headstone is permitted. Allow space for all the expected names. No exceptions will be made.

## Costs

#### Plot/Niche Purchase

	2025	2026	2027
SINGLE PLOT DOUBLE PLOT INFANT PLOT	\$775 \$1125 \$350		\$800 \$1150 \$375
SINGLE COLUMBARIUM	\$1525	\$1525	\$1550
COMPANION COLUMBARIUM	\$2075	\$2075	\$3000

### Opening & Closing

	2025	2026	2027
ADULT PLOT	\$490	\$500	\$500
INFANT PLOT	\$250	\$250	\$260
CREMAINS	\$250	\$250	\$260

Additional fees for weekend/holiday interment CREMAINS \$275 \$300 \$300 VAULT \$300 \$325 \$325

#### Exhumation

	2025	2026	2027
VAULT	\$930	\$930	\$960
URN	\$230	\$230	\$260

For full details about cemetery operations, policies, and regulations, refer to Town Policy 4.4